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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., Id. No. 12248
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ., Id. No. 32227
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 350 CIVIL DIVISION

MCLEAN, VA 22102
TERM

: Plaintiff ‘

v. | NO. 03-1776-C)>

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845

TINA M. DRISCOLL . F | L E D

1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845 DEC 01 2003
Defendant(s) | William 4, Sh
» Prothonotary/CIerk ;‘Véouns

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you. o '
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 EXT. 5982

File #: 74513



File#: 74513

IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF; '
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY

~ (20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF

THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY

~ (30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS

COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT.

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN

" ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN

ACTION TO ENFORECE A LIEN ON REAL
ESTATE.



1. Plaintiff is

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 350
MCLEAN, VA 22102

2. The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845

TINA M. DRISCOLL
1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845

who is/are the mortgagor(s) and real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

3. On 05/28/1999 mortgagor(s) made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the premises
hereinafter described to GATEWAY FUNDING DIVERSIFIED MORTGAGE
SERVICES, LP which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Recorder of
CLEARFIELD County, in Mortgage Instrument # 199909380. By Assignment of
Mortgage recorded 5/2/01 the mortgage was assigned to PLAINTIFF which Assignment
is recorded in Assignment of Mortgage Instrument # 200106258.

4. The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

5. The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 12/01/2002 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.

File #: 74513



6. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $39,806.09
Interest 3,303.95
11/01/2002 through 11/26/2003
(Per Diem $8.45)
Attorney’s Fees 1,225.00
Cumulative Late Charges 118.24
05/28/1999 to 11/26/2003
Cost of Suit and Title Search $ 550.00
Subtotal $ 45,003.28
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 13.81
Subtotal $§ 13.81
TOTAL $ 45,017.09
7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and

Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's
Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged.

8. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has/have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
$ 45,017.09, together with interest from 11/26/2003 at the rate of $8.45 per diem to the date of
Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and

sale of the mortgaged property.
: FEDERMAN AND PHE %Z;é%
By: /s rancis S. Halh an

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

File#: 74513
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HORTOACE SERTICS. 5% e MORTGAGE 5/ M
FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034

ATIN: Final Document Department
Prepared by ANGELINA ADAMO

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument®) is given on MAY 28, 1999 . The mortgagor is
KENNETH J DRISCOLL
and TINA M DRISCOLL
("Boriowet™). This Security Instrument is given to GATEWAY FUNDING DIVERSIFIED

MORTGAGE SERVICES, L.P.

which is organized and existing under the laws of Commonwealth of Pennsylvania , and whose
address is 500 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 325 FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034
("Lender™). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of
Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and no/100
Dollars (U.S. § 41,250.00 ).
This débit is evidenced by Borrower’s note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for
inonthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on  JULY 01, 2029
This Security Instroment secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals,
extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced uonder paragraph 7 1o
protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this
Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following

described property located in . GLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:
‘which has the address of P.0. BOX 144, KARTHAUS ' {Street, City
Pennsylvania 16845 " {Zip Code] ("Property Address”);

’ENNSYLVANM-SIRGKB Famity-FNMAFHLMC

INIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3039 9/90

@ -aarm 194101.03 Amended 5/91 :
P MORTGAGE FORMS - {800)E21-7297 -
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TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appuncnance;: and.

fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security
Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property.” .

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage,
grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants
and will defend generally the title to the Property againist all claims and'demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines‘nuiform.goyppgpxis;fg@aﬁqnzl use and non-uniform covenants with limited
variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security. instrument covering real‘property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lendér' coveharit and-agree as follows:

1. Paymient of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the
principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note. °

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to0 a wrilten waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to
Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds”) for: (a) yearly taxes
and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instroment as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold payments
or ground reats on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard or-property insurance premiums; (d) yearly flood insurance premiums,
if any; (¢) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any; and (f) any sums payable by Borrower to Lender, in accordance with
the provisions of paragraph 8, in licu. of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums. These items are called "Escrow Items.”
Lender may, at any fime, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount a lender for a federally
related morigage loan may require for Borrower’s escrow account under the federal Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of
1974 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et seq. ("RESPA"), unleéss another law that applies to the Funds
sets a Jesser amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the lesser amount.
Leader may estimate the arnount of Funids due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future
Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law,

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity
(including Lender, if Lender is such an institution) or ini any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Punds to pay the
Escrow ltems. Lender may not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Punds and applicable law permils Lender to make such
a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a one-time charge for an independent real estate tax reporting service

‘used by Lender in connection with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or

applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds.
Borrower and Lender may agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds, Lender shall give to Borrower,
without charge, an annual accountig of the Funds, showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each
debit to the Funds was made. The Punds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law, If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any
time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may £o notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case Borrower
shall pay to Lender the amount necessary (o make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make up the deficiency in no more than
twelve monthly payments, at Lender’s sole discretion.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any
Funds held by Lender. If, under paragraph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Lender, prior to the acquisition or sale
of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition or sale as a credit against the sums secured by
this Security Instrument,

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs
1 and 2 shall be applied: first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, 1o amounts payable under paragraph 2;
third, to interest due; fourth, to principal due; and last, to any late charges due under the Note.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property
which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay
these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shal pay them on time directly
to the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph,
If Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall prompily farnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in
writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien
by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender’s opinion operate to prevent the
enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the Jien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to
this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may altain priority over
this Sccurity Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or
more of the actions set forth sbove within 10 days of the glving of notice.

2D -6RIPA) 410108 Pagn2ore Form 3039 9/90
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5. Hazard or Propeity Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafier erected on the
Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term “extended coverage® and any other hazards, including
floods Or flooding, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods
‘that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender’s approval
which shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above, Lender may, at Lender's
option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 7,

All insurance policies and rénewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender
shall have the right to hold the policies and rencwals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of
paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice 1o the insurance carrier and Lender.
Lénder may make proof of loss if not made promply by Borrower. )

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwisc agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the

Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds 1o repair or restore the Property or to pay sums
" secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the potice is given.
Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree -in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or

6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application;
/Leaseholds, Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower’s principal residence within sixty days after the
execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one
year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise agrees in writing, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld,
or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower’s control, Borrower shall not destroy, damage or impair
the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property, Borrower shall be in defan]t if any forfeiture
action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's good faith judgment could result in forfeiture of the
Property or otherwise materially impair the licn created by this Security Instrument or Lender’s security interest. Borrower may

- Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in
this Security Iustrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender’s rights in the Property (such as a
proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and
pay for whatever.is necessary to protect. the value of the Property and Leuder’s rights in the Property. Lender’s actions may
include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying
reasonable attormeys’ fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action vnder this paragraph
7, Lender does not have to do so.

Auy amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this
Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shail bear interest from the
late of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting
sayment.

8. Mortgage Insurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security
nstrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in effect. If, for any reason, the
nortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in cffect, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to
ibtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the
o8t to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mongage insurcr approved by Lender. If
ubstantially equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available, Borrower shall pay to Lender each month a sum equal to
ne-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium being paid by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased 10
© in cffect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as aloss rescrve in licu of morigage insurance. Loss reserve

L inltialy:
@, -GRIPA) 3410).03 : Pia3ars : Form 3039 9190
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- payments may no longer be required, at the option of Lender, if mortgage insurance coverage (in the amount and for the period
*  that Lender requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and is obtained. Borrower shall pay
the preiiums required to maititain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the réquirement for mortgage
inmmncemdsinacwtdmoewimwwﬁnenagrwmembaweenﬂomwermdunderor applicable law, -
" 9. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give
Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim' for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any
cotidemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and
‘shall be pdid to Lender. -

. Inthe event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applicd to the sums secured by this Security Instrment,
Whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair
marketvalucofthcumyimnedimdybefomthelaldngisequdmorgreaterdmntheamoumofmesumsmwdbythis
Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agrec in writing, the sums secured by
this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the procecds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total
.amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately
b?cforcmctaking.Anybalanceshallbep'aidtoBorrower. IntbeevemofapanialtakingofthePropcnyinwhidnhcfaix
market valde of the Property immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the
taking, tnléss Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall
be applied to the sumis secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due. .

If the Property is abandoned by Botrower, o if, afier notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemmor offers to make an
award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given,
Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums
secured by this Security Instroment, whether or not then due.

- Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification
of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall
1ot operate 1o release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower’s successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to
commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization
of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower’s
successors in. initerest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the
‘exercise of any right or remedy.

12, Successors and ‘Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liabllity; Co-signers, The covenants and agreements of this
Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of
paragraph 17. Borfower’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security
‘Instruinent but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that
Borrower’s interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums
secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or
make any accoromodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrament or the Note without that Borrower’s consent.

13. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instroment is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges,
and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the
loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge
to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted fimits will be refunded to
Borrower. Lendér may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct
payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any
prepayment charge under the Note. .

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing
it byﬁﬁrsz class mail ualess applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address
‘or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to
Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this
Security Instrument shatl be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the
Jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note
conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be
given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared

o be severable,
16. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

P O@
3039 9/90
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.17, Transfer of the Property or'a Beneficial Titerest in Borower.” If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it
is sold or transferred (or if 2 beneficial interest in Borrower is'sold"or trarisfeired and Borrower is not a natural person) without
1 ’$ prior wrilten consent, Lepder=may; at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this
Security Instrument, However, this aption shall'iot be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date
If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not
less than 30 days from the daté the notice js delivered or mijled witliin which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this
* Security Instrisment. Jf Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies

‘permitted by this Security Instrument without furthér notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower’s Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have
enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as
applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this
Security Instrurent; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays
Lenderallsumswhichthenwouldbeducnndert_hisSecurityInsmmemandtthotcasifnoacoelerationh'adoccurred; (b)

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Sexvicer. The Note or a partial intérest in the Note (together with this Security
Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower, A sale Tmay result in a change in the entity (known
as the “Laan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrament. There also may be one
or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to g sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be
given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law, The notice will state the name and
address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made, The notice will also contain any other
information required by applicable law. )

. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cayse or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any

Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyonc else to do, anything affecting the
- Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall no;;:ply to the presence, use, or _
storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal
residential uses and to maintenance of the Property, ) :

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any
govemmental or regulatory agency or private party itivolving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law °
of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower leamns, or is notified by any govemmental or regulatory authority, that
-any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take o
all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law. ’

., As used in this patagraph 20, "Hazardous Substances* arc those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by
Bnvironmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic
‘pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in
this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law” means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that
relate to health, safety or environmental protection,

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows; )

21, Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach
of any covenant or agreement In this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless
applicable law provides otherwise). Lender shall notify Borrower of, among other things: (a) the default; (b) the action
required to cure the default; (c) when the defanlt must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default as specified may
vesult In acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foréclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the .
Property. Lender shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the
foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure, If
the default Is not cured as specified, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment fn full of all sums secured by
this Secu;i:{ Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding.
Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the renedies provided in ‘this paragraph 21,
ncluding, but not limited to, attorneys* fees and costs of title evidence to the extent permitted by applicable layw.

22. Release, Upon payment of all sums secared by this Security Instrument, this Security lnstmmcm and the estate

vithout charge to Borrower. Borrower shalt Ppay any recordation costs. :

23. Waivers. Borrower, to the extent permitied by applicable law, waives and releases any error or defects in proceedings
5 enforce this Security Tnstrument, and hereby waives the benefit of any present or future laws providing for stay of execution,
xicasion of time, exemption from attachment, levy and sale, and homesiead exemption.

24. Reinstatement Period. Borrower’s time to reinstate provided in paragraph 18 shall extend to one hour prior to the
ommencement of bidding at a sheriff’s sale or other sale pursuant to this Sccurity Instrumnent.

25. Purchase Money Mortgage. If any of the debt secured by this Security Instrument is lent to Borrower to acquire title

, thig ity Instrument shal be a purchase money morigage. )

26. erest Rate After Judgment. Borrower agrees that the interest rate payable after a judgment is entered on the N,
#in a0 action of mortgage foreclosure shall be the rate payable from time to time under the Nofe,

. . tnitiats:
@ie‘naw 9410108 Poge of ¢ . Form 3039 9/90
1006RSPA.Frm
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27. Riders to this Secirrily Instrament. If one or more riders are executed by Bofrower and reécorded together with this
Seécurity Instrament, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement
the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument.

[Check applicable box(es)]

(L] Adjustable Rate Rider (] Condominium Rider ("] 1-4 Famity Rider
Graduated Payment Rider Planted Unit Development Rider g Biweekly Payment Rider
Balloon Rider Rate Improvement Rider Second Home Rider
VA Rider LT other(s) [specify}

~ BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and
in any rider(s) executed by Borroweér and recorded with i, .

t W

‘Withesses:
SR (Scal)
KENNETH J DRISCOLL T Bomower
. (Seal)
TINA M DRISGOLL -Borroswer
(Seal) (Seal)
-Bomrower -Borrower
Certificate of Residence
I ANGELINA ADAMO » do hereby certify that the correct address of
the within-named Mortgagee is 500 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 325 FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034
Witness my hand this 28th day of May 1999 .
) ] ANGELINA ADANO Agent of Mortgagee
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, : Couﬁt}:_égg;{;l;;ﬁq’i
R
. Ontis,the 28 dayof MAY . 1999 before me, e unddipadd bifide By,
perzonally appeared B O °t 4
KENNETH J DRISCOLL - TINA M DRISCOLIL ViR o« PR Y
" known to me (or satisfaetorigy pﬂj)yeu.)ltigb_e".the
person (S) whose namec (§)  are subscribed to the withig instrument and acknowledged that = i npeg; '; K

*xecuted the same for the purposes herein contained.
~ IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expiees:
COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS
LEE E. KLINGAMAN
WILSON BOROUGH, NORTHAMPT UN CCUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 21,2001
— . e ereeeenon e b Tiile of Officer

Qm«#u Be103.03 Pentore Form 3039 9/90
1006RGPA.Frm ’
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All that certain lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, being
known as P.O. BOX 144, KARTHAUS, PA 16845, and being further described on that certain
Deed dated 4/18/96 and recorded 4/19/96 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in CLEARFIELD
County in Deed Book No.1751, Page 489.

Parcel No. T04-607-00009

BEING known as P.O. BOX 144



» VERIFICATION

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE hereby states that he is attorney. for

. Plaintiff in this matter, that Plaintiff is outside the jurisdiction of the court and or the -

 verification could not be olbtairvled‘wi‘thin the time éllowgd for the filing of the'pleadiﬁg, :
,-k-'_'t.hat he is authorized to make th1s Veriﬁcation_ pursuant to Pa R. C. P. 1024 ( 'c'.),r and fhé_t o Vi
) tﬁe} statements made in the foregoing Civil Aét_ib_n inMort"gag.e -Fét_eclééure are based . ' »r -
ﬁpon information supplied.vby. Plaintiff and are frug Va.nd‘ co_rrecf to the best of its
knowledge, informétiQn and belief. Furthermore,-it is 'counse.l’s. intention to substitute a

verification from Plaintiff as soon as it is received by counsel.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C. S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

N & ML
Francis S. Hallinan, Esquire -
| Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: ﬁ//-Z(/“O}
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIONS SYSTEMS INC ‘ Sheriff Docket # 14891
VS. 03-1776-CD
DRISCOLL, KENNETH J. & TINA M.

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW DECEMBER 3, 2003 LAWRENCE MICHAELS, SHERIFF OF BUCKS COUNTY WAS
DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE
THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON KENNETH J. DRISCOLL and
TINA M. DRISCOLL, DEFENDANTS.

NOW DECEMBER 29, 2003 SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURES ON KENNETH J. DRISCOLL & TINA M. DRISCOLL, DEFENDANTS BY
DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF OF BUCKS COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF MICHAELS IS
HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN STATING THAT BOTH COPIES
WERE SERVED ON AMBERT DRISCOLL, DAUGHTER.

NOW JANUARY 16,2004 AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK I RETURN THE
WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE "NOT FOUND" AS TO KENNETH J.
DRISCOLL and TINA M. DRISCOLL, DEFENDANTS. DEFENDANTS MOVED FROM 1300
MARKET ST., KARTHAUS, PA. OVER 2 YEARS AGO.

Return Costs

Cost Description
62.56 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 315910

40.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY
66.00 BUCKS COUNTY SHFF. PAID BY: ATTY

' I%‘ ’liz(g 4% 2004

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

mx &
WILLIAM A, SHAW ' "'{/.?
Prothonotary Chester A.
My Commission Expires Sheriff

1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

FILED

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



SHO201 SHERIFFS OFFICE - ECWARD J. DONNELLY, SHERIFF

DATEZ 12/30/20603 ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 146y
TIME: 21305 DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901 :
BUCKS MISC CDCKET # 2003 32807  LOCATION: OUT COF COUNTY CLASS2 ASSUMPSIT

*$33% SHERIFF®S RETURNOF SERVICE #%%%%

SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
MARKET 37
! CLEARFIELD PA 1683¢
ATTNIFRANK FEDERMAN,ESQ

PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT :
MORTGAGE ELECTR CNIC REG 3YS VS. DRISCOLL KENNETH 3
8 SOUTH 6TH STREET
QUAKERTOWNe PA 18951

VS, CRISCCOLL TINA M
28 SOUTH 6TH STREET
QUAKERTOUN, PA 18951

120129003 COMPLAINT - CINIL ACTION RECEIVED F

12052003 RECEIVED IN SHE
AMCUNT PAID $56.00

12292963 SHERIFF'S REYURN, UNDER OATH, FILED. DEPUTY HILL AT 148PM .
SERVED DEFENDANTC(S) PURSUANT TO PA.R.C.P. #402CA)(DH(I) .

SERVED DEFTSTKENNETH J DRISCOLL,TINA M DRISCOLL BY HANDING TO AMBER
DRISCOLL»DAUGHTER.

OM CLEARFIELD (0 SHERIFFS DEPT
5 OFFICE FOR SERVICE. TRANSACYION #03-1-14650"

RAG
RAG

RAG

RAG

12302003 INVDILE MAILED TO CLEARFIELD CUO SHERI?FS DEPT ATTHN:IFRANK FEDERMANLES RAS

a TRANSACTION #03-1-14650
END OF CASE



C /ﬂ//o 5. 0 C

BUCKS COUNTY//
SHERIFF'S RETURN
Filed[Z/Lp'ﬁ AP E1£LD

Bucks Case # Rec'd

Special Instructions

Action _CIVTI. ACTTON - MTGE FLCLSR
Plaintiff MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REG_SYS

Vs
DefendaéZKENNETH J DRISCOLL
VJFINA M DRISCOLL
28 SOUTH 6TH STREET
OITAk’F‘R”I“mm\T7 PA 18951

Address Served if Different

CServedinder Pa.R.C.P. #402
—{A) (i} Defendant personally served
X {A) (2) (i) Family Member
——(A} (2) (i) Adult in Charge of Residence
——{A} (2) (ii) Manager/Clerk at Defts. Lodging
—1A) {2) (iii) Person in Charge of Business
By Handing to PN

’ MBER  DrisCoec ( mezg\

— By Posting

Not Served

—— 30 Days Ran Out — Defendant Not Home
- Defendant Moved — Address Vacant

— Def. Unknown ——Dep. Needs Better Add.
- Checked Post Office ____ No Forwarding

— Forwarding Address

Fwp LBord) Y v V]

By Deputy ,/Z"JZ / 7\44:/3'41

Witness - —
At __/°¥8 MNP on £/ =Y OF

of Bucks, Cogag

Cjﬂeriff of BuksLounty

%bscribed before me on this day
3
e A- W* ﬁw

Prothonotary V
Affirmed and subscribed before me on this

S SR

Notary Public
My Com. Exp.

[2-8-92 |z-30-93
(17 | OO
/O e




0332807

Bucks County Case #

Invoice to b ajled to :
/ZEjﬁﬁng County Sheriff's Office
Attn. of

or

ERAVE _FEDERMAN, £

OFFICTAL RECEIPT
RECEIPT & 2003 1 14630
TRAMSACTION # St 2003 32807
FOR F FEDERMAN
1270542003 12:19 P-12/08/2003

PC #0315905 56,00
T0TAL PRID 66.00
TOTAL COST £5.00
CHANGE .00
- THANK YOU
il

r
o e g/ B

% Al
Il C//f‘/



OFFiCE (814) 765-2641 EXT. 5986
C%heriff’z Dtfice A L aras 7002010
learfiely Qounty

COURTHOUSE
1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116
CHESTER A. HAWKINS CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
'SHERIFF

ROBERT SNYDER MARILYN HAMM
CHIEF DEPUTY + DEPT. CLERK

CYNTHIA AUGHENBAUGH PETER F. SMITH
OFFICE MANAGER SOLICITOR

DEPUTATION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
'PAGE 14891

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION TERM&NO. 03-1776-CD
SYSTEMS INC
VS ' DOCUMENT TO BE SERVED:
KENNETH J. DRISCOLL & TINA M. DRISCOLL COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE BY: 12/31/2003
MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO: FEDERMAN & PHELAN, ESQ.
SERVE: KENNETH J. DRISCOLL and TINA M. DRISCOLL
ADDRESS: 28 SOUTH 6th St, QUAKERTOWN, PA. 18951

Know all men by these presents, that |, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF of
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF

BUCKS COUNTY, Pennsylvania to execute this writ. This
Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this 3 Day of

DECEMBER 2003

Respectfully, :
el e .
ﬂ;‘ - A‘*‘ﬁ

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, _ L
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY - - '



Date: November 26, 2003

Prothy. No.
TO: SHERIFF OF BUCKS COUNTY
FROM: . FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE ’ WRIT AND/OR
Atty. ID No. 12248 COMPLAINT - Mortgage Foreclosure
Suite 900 : ASSUMPSIT
One Penn Center at Suburban Station TRESPASS
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 EQUITY
Philadelphia, Pa 19103 : DIVORCE

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
Plaintiff
VS.

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
TINA M. DRISCOLL

Defendant(s)
SERVE: (If R.D. Address must include specific instructions, also must have Apt. Number and Apt. Bldg. Number)

TINA M. DRISCOLL
28 SOUTH 6™ STREET
QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS: (Use other side if necessary)

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE

SD-50 SM-10-13-76



Date: November 26, 2003

Prothy. No.
TO: SHERIFF OF BUCKS COUNTY
FROM: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE WRIT AND/OR
Atty. ID No. 12248 COMPLAINT - Mortgage Foreclosure
Suite 900 ’ ASSUMPSIT
One Penn Center at Suburban Station TRESPASS
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 EQUITY
Philadelphia, Pa 19103 DIVORCE

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
Plaintiff

VS.

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
TINA M. DRISCOLL

Defendant(s)
SERVE: (If R.D. Address must include specific instructions, also must have Apt. Number and Apt. Bldg. Number)

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
28 SOUTH 6™ STREET
QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (Use other side if necessary)

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE

SD-50 _ 5M-10-13-76



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., Id. No. 12248
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ,, Id. No. 32227
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
- (215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 350 CIVIL DIVISION
MCLEAN, VA 22102
TERM
Plaintiff
v. NO. 021170 -CD
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845 I hereby certity this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
TINA M. DRISCOLL statement filed in this case.
1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845 DEC 012003
Defendant(s) Attest. s
Prothonotary/
CIVIL ACTION - LAW Clerk of Courts

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

[F YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
o A DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
within to be a true and CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

correct copy of the CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
original filed of record (814) 765-2641 EXT. 5982

- FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

We hereby certify the

File #: 74513



File # 74513

IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT.

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN
ACTION TO ENFORECE A LIEN ON REAL
ESTATE.



1. Plaintiff is

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 350
MCLEAN, VA 22102

2. The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845

TINA M. DRISCOLL
1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845

who is/are the mortgagor(s) and real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

3. On 05/28/1999 mortgagor(s) made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the premises
hereinafter described to GATEWAY FUNDING DIVERSIFIED MORTGAGE
SERVICES, LP which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Recorder of
CLEARFIELD County, in Mortgage Instrument # 199909380. By Assignment of
Mortgage recorded 5/2/01 the mortgage was assigned to PLAINTIFF which Assignment
is recorded in Assignment of Mortgage Instrument # 200106258.

4. The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

5. The mortgage 1s in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 12/01/2002 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.

File#: 74513



6. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $39,806.09
Interest 3,303.95
11/01/2002 through 11/26/2003
(Per Diem $8.45)
Attormney’s Fees 1,225.00
Cumulative Late Charges 118.24
05/28/1999 o0 11/26/2003
Cost of Suit and Title Search $ 550.00
Subtotal $ 45,003.28
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 13.81
Subtotal $ 1381
TOTAL $ 45,017.09
7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and

Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's
Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged.

8. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has'have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
$ 45,017.09, together with interest from 11/26/2003 at the rate of $8.45 per diem to the date of
Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and
sale of the mortgaged property.

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN:
' U b1
By: /sfFrancis S, Hallidan

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attomeys for Plaintiff

File #: 74513
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County
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Baston PA 18042 O R I r
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Parcel Number: .
V4

-éﬁﬁéﬁ“m}g Bnd Re'fggn“: ISpaaAbmmmgornmmbml éﬁ“
MORTGAGE SERVICES, L P.
500 OFFICE CENTER D TP MORTGAGE

FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19634
ATTN: Final Document De ttment
Prepared by ANGELIRA AD

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument®) is given on MAY 28, 1999 . The mortgagor is
KENNETH J DRISCOLL
and TINA ¥ DRISCOLL
(*Borrower™). This Security Instrument is given to GATEWAY FUNDING DIVERSIFIED

MORTGAGE SERVICES, L.P.

which is organized and existing under the laws of Commonwealth of Pennsylvania , and whose

address is 500 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 325 FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034
("Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of

Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and no/100
Dollars (U.S. $ 41,250.00 ).
This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Secarity Instrument ("Note™), which provides for
monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on ~ JULY 01, 2029

This Security Instrumeat secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, andallncnewals,
extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to
protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this
Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following
described property located in \ CLEARFIELD County, Peunsylvania:

which has the address of P.0. BOX 144, XARTHAUS
Pennsylvania 16845 [Zip Code} {"Property Address®);
PENNSYLVANIA-Singls Family-FNMA/FHLMC

nittale;
VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800j821-7291
1008R1PA.Frm
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TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appunwamé: and. .
fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All. replacements and additions shail also be covered by this Security
Tnstrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrumeant as the *Property.* .

- BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower i3 lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right 10 morigage,
grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of secord. Borrower warrants
and will defend geverally the title to the Property against all claims angd demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT mmbinu‘miform-goyppgm;s;fqggwﬁqnal use and non-uniforro covenants with limited
variations by jurisdiction 1o constitute a uniform security. instrument covering realproperty.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lendér cOvenart and-apree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the
principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note, -~

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to
Leader on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds®) for: (a) yearly taxes
and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument a< a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold payments
or ground reats on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard or property insurance premiums; (d) yearly flood insurance premiums,
if any; (¢) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any; and (f) any sums payable by Borrower 1o Lender, in accordance with
the provisions of paragraph 8, i lieu. of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums. These iters are called "Escrow ltems.*
Lender may, at any time, coﬂeaandholdledsinmmumnottoexceeddwmaxinnnnunomunlenderforat‘edaally
related mortgage loan may require for Borrower’s escrow account under the federal Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of
1974 as amended from time 1o time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 @ seq. ("RESPA”), unless another law that applies to the Funds
sets a lesser amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not 1o exceed the lesser amount.
Leader may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future
Escrow Items or otherwise in acoordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insuwred by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity
(including Lender, if Lender is such an institution) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow ltems. Lender may not charge Borrower for holding and 2pplying the Funds, anaually analyzing the escrow account, or
vetifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Punds and applicable law permits Lender 1o make such
a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a onc-time charge for an independent real estate tax reporting service

-used by Lender in connection with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or
applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or carnings on the Punds,
Borrower and Lender may agree in wriling, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds, Lender shall give to Borrower,

- without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds, showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each
debit to the Funds was made. The Punds are pledged a3 additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Funds beid by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Leader shall account to Borrower
for the excess Funds in eccordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any
time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may so notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case Borrower
shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make up the deficiency in no more than
twelve moathly payments, at Lender’s sole discretion.

- Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any
Funds held by Lender. If, under paragraph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Lender, prior to the acquisition or sale
of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition or sale as a credit against the sums secured by
this Security Instrument,

3. Appllcation of Payments, Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Leader under paragraphs
1 and 2 shall be applied: first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, 10 amounts payable under paragraph 2;
third, to interest due; fourth, to principal due; and last, to any late charges due under the Note,

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property
which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay
these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in ihat manner, Borrower shail pay them on time direcily
to the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph.
I Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly farnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any licn which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in
writing to the paymeant of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable o Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien
by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender’s opinion operzte 1o prevent the
enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lica to
this Security Instrumens. If Lender determines that any part ofdxehvpmyiswbjeutoalimwhid:maymainpﬂority over
this' Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower 2 notice ideatifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or
more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the glving of notice.

inttaler___
@-GN(PAJ 194101.08 Page2ore Form 3039 8/90
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5. Hazard or Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafier erected op the
Property insured against Joss by fire, hazards included within the term “extended coverage® and any other hazards, including
Tloods or flooding, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods
‘that"Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender’s approval
which shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above, Lender may, at Lender's
option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 7.

All insurance policies and rencwals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall inclode a standard mortgage clause. Lender
shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of
paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender.
Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless LendermdBonowerotb«wiscagmeinwﬁﬁng, insurance proceeds shall be applied to Testoration or repair of the

6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application;
/Leascholds, Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower’s principal residence within sixty days after the
exccution of this Security Instrument and shall continve to occupy the Property as Borrower’s principal residence for at least one
year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise agrees in writing, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld,
or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or impair
the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall be in default if any forfeiture
action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's good faith judgment could result in forfeiture of the
Property or otherwise matesially impair the lien created by this Secarity Instrument or Lender’s security interest. Borrower may

that, in Lender’s good faith determination, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower's interest in the Property or other material
impairment of the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower shall also be in default if
Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed
10 provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited
to, representations concering Borrower’s occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on 2
leasehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease, If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the
leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

7. Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in
this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Leader’s rights in the Property (such as a
proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and
pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Leuder’s rights in the Property. Lender’s actions may
include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority aver this Security Instrument, appearing in ocourt, paying

Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Leader agrec to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the
late of disbursernent at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting
»ayment.

8. Mortgage Insurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security
'nstmmqn.Bomwushaﬂpaythepmniummquimdwmimainmemgageimumindfeu.m for any reason, the
nongagcinmmnccwvmgerequindbylm&rlapssormmbeineﬁea.Bomwushallpay the premhiums required to
ibtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the
ost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mongage insurer approved by Leader. If
ubstantiafly equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available, Borrower shal] pay to Lender each month a sum equal to
ne-twelfth of the yearly nwngageinmmcepmﬁumbeingpaidbyaonowcr whmﬂlcinmmcewmagehpwdorwasedlo
¢ in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as 2 loss reserve in lieu of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve

2 -enipA) sa101.09 : P 3ois ) Form 3039 9/90
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paymemxmaynolongerbereqxﬁred,attbeoptionofbcndcr.ifnnngageinsumnoecovmge(in(heamuntmdforthep«idd
that Lender mquhu)pmvidedbymhmmappmvedbymwagainbmmavaﬂableandisobtained.Bonowashaﬂpay
dxcprcmiumsrequindtomaimainmongageixmrxneeincﬂ'ea,ortopmvidealossmme.unﬁlmcrcquixenm(formngnge
inmnneem‘dslnm:damcwithanywriucnagrmbdwemBormwerandl.mderorapplicahlelaw. .
) 9.1nspwﬂon.Lmdaoritsagmtmaymkemmnablcmﬂiauponmdimpecﬁomofﬂuhopmy.Lendcrshangivc
Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any
condannaxionoroﬁctlakingofmypaﬂoflhe?wpmy,orforconveyanccinlimofeondemnaﬁon.arehembyassignedmd
shall be paid to Lender. :

lntheevemofatotaltakingotmel’ropcny,tbepmeeedsshaﬂbeapp]iedmxhesumssemmdbythisSemﬁtylnsmnnem.
whuhctornotthmdue,withanyexcmpaidwliomwer.lnd:eevmofaparﬁaltakingofthe?mpmyinwhichthefair

Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Bomwetandl.enderothuwiscagmcinwﬂﬁng. the sums secured by
thisSeaxritylmuumemshallberedueedbymemnumofthepmeeedsmulﬁpliedbythefomwingfracﬁom (a) the total
,amoumofthemmseumdlmmdiatelybefmememking.:dividedby(b)thefairmarketvalueofmel’mpmyimmedimdy
b‘efomdletaking.Mybalanceshallbep:idtoBomwer.lnthecvmo!apanialuldngofthe?mpeﬂyinwhichlhefair

ll'thg-PmpmyisabandonedbyBomw:r,mif,aﬂanodccbyleuduwBomwuthattheoondemnoxoffmwmakcan
award or sestle 2 claim for damages, BormwerfailstompondwLmduwiminSOdaysaﬁcrmcdatemenoticeisgivm,
Lender is anthorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums
secured by this Security Instroment, whether or not then due.

* Unless Leader and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or
poktponetbeduedmoﬁhennnthlypaymtsreferredwinpmaphsland20rchzngetheamoumofsuchpaymls.

11. Borrower Not Relfeased; Forbearance By Lender Not 3 Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification
ofmmmnﬁonolmemmmmdbymhmmymmmymcdbylcndawmysuwessorinimexestofBormwc:xhall
nmopuxe_toreleasemcliabilityof!hcoriginalBomwe(otBomwer'snmessorsin interest. Lender shall not be required to
comulenocproweding;agximtanys\morinimmorumsewenmdﬁmeforpaynmorotherwiscmodifyamouizaﬁon
6ftheuunssetmedbythisSccuritylnmuwbyrcasonofmydcmandmadebythcoriglmlﬂomweror%mweﬁs
successors in. iriterest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preciude the
‘exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liabllity; Co-signers. The covenants and agrements of this
Sccurity Mumlxhaﬂbindmdbencﬁtghemm&onmdmimofunderand&mww. subject to the provisions of
paragraph 17. Borrower’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security
Instrument but does not execute the Note: (2) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that
Borrower’s interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums
secnradbymisScmritykxu'um;nnd(c)agxmthathderandanyothchomermayngreetoexxmd, modify, forbear or

loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a)anysuchloanchargeshallbemdwdbythemwummcmary!omducemecharge
w the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to
Borrower. hudermaychoosclomakethisreﬁmdbyreducingtheprincipalowedunderlheNoteorby making a direct
paymeat to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any
prepayment charge under the Note.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing
itbyﬁmclmmaﬂnnlmapplimblelawrequiruuseofanothetmﬂhod.TbsnouceshallbedimowdtotthmpcnyAddm
oranyotheraddeomvwcrdesignmubynodcctowsder.AnynoticetoLmdashallbegivmbyﬁmdassmaﬂw
Lender's address stated bercin or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any natice provided for in this
SecnrityImuumemuha!.lbodeemedtohxvebwngiventoBomwerorLcndawh:ngivmasprovidedinthispamgmph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the
jutisdlctirminwhidxdw?mpmyisloemd.mmewanlhatmyprwisionordmseoflhiaSeauityInsuumemortthotc
conﬂicuwithappliceblclaw,awhconﬂiashaﬂnouﬂeaotherpmvisionsofmixSecuﬂtyInnmme:uonheNotewhicbcanbe
giveueffeetwithoultheconﬂictingpwvision.TodnisendmepwviaiomofthisSecuﬁtyInsuummdmeNotcmdedamd

0 be severable,
16. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

"""Qé' OQ
3039 9190
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17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Iiiterest in' Bogrower, If all o any part of the Property or any interest in it
is sold or transferred (or if 2 ficial interest In Borrower is sold-er trarisfeired and Borrower is not 3 nannala;eynon) without
‘hmq'spﬁormmcomm,;lmdeﬁmay;mits,opﬂm, ir hnmediatcpaymentinﬁl!lofallmmseaxredbythis
Security Instrument. However, this aption shall'ot be exercised Exyll.enda if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date
of this Security Insirument. S PR R R R

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not
lmmmwdaysﬁumthedmedxdnotieeisddivaedorma'iledwi i wﬁichBonowctmustpayallstmmsecmedbytbis
Security Instrument. ]fBomwerfailsmpaydmcsumpﬁor to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies
pemﬁnedb?thisSeunitylmuumcmwilhomﬁmhunoﬁceordzmmdonBonom.

13. Borrower’s Right to Reinstate, I Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have
enfo;wnmtofthisSew.rixylnsu\mwmdkmmhmedatmydmpriormlhcmliaof: (a) 5 days (or such other period as

mmanydetmmofanyodwroovmamsorw:(c)pwaallmcinmnndinmfomxg' this Security Instrument,
including, but not limited to, reasonable atto * fees; and (d) takes such action as Lend, may reasonably require to assure
that_thelienofﬂ;isSeuni:ylnsuumm. 8 rights in the Property and Borrower’s bligaxiontopaythesumssecnmdby
!hixSemﬁlyInmmmtshaﬂconﬁnucumhmged. UponreinmmnmtbyBorwwef,thisSemrixylmnmmtandthc
obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred, However, this right to reinstate shall
1ot apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17, ' .

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note orapanminte'minanole(mgdhawilhthisSecudty
Lnsmunem)maybesoldoneormomtimeswitboutpﬁornodcetonomwer.Asalcmyrwminadlangeinlheemity(kmwn
asthe'LoanSmiau')Lhatheaxmomhrypaymmudmund«meNouandthiaScani Instrument. There also may be one
ornwmchangcsofmel.oanServioeruandtoualeonheNote.Ifthmisnch e of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be
givenwﬁnennoticcofthedmngeinawordamewiﬂlpmmpbl4aboveandappliab law. The notice will state the name and
addmof!hen:wlomkvimanddwadd:mmwhid:paymcmsbouldbemade.Thcmodeewillalsocomalnanyodler
inforniation required by applicable law.

w.HanrdousSubstnnees.Bonowersbaﬂnotmseorpmiztbepmence,use.dixposal,storage.or:daseofany
Hamdou‘s&lbstannuonorinthehopmy.nomwshaunotdo,noral]owanyoncdsctodq.anythingaﬁeaingtbe
Pmpertythaxis_invioladonofanyl!nvironmentalhw.mprecedingtwommshaunot ply to the presence, use, or
storage on the qfsmﬂqumn’f&mofﬂmﬂom&xbﬁmthamgmﬂymgni to be appropriate to normal

[ . '

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any .
or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Eavironmental Law

As used in this paragraph 20, ﬂamﬂom&:bmm'mmmembamdeﬁmdasmxicorhmdoussubammby
Bavironmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic
pesticides and herbicides, volatile solveats, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials, As used in
this pamgraph 20, "Environments] Law® means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that
relate 1o health, safety or environmenta} protection,

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender forther covenant and agree as follows: )

21, Acceleration; Remedies, Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower’s breach
olanyeovenaMoragreunentmuusSeunitylmhmneut(bunapﬂortoawdmlounnderparagraph 17 unless
applicable law provides otherwise). Lender shall notify Borrower of, amoug other things: (a) the default; (b) the action
required to cure the default; (c) when the defauit must be cured; and(d)thalfaﬂuntocumtheddsnltnupeciﬂedmy
result in acceleration of the 4

foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure, It
!heddault!snotan-edmspedﬂed,Lender,ntltsowon,myrequheimmediatcpaymunlnmlloﬂllmsecuredby
this ity Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding.
Lender be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the renedies provided in this paragraph 21,
ncluding, but not limited to, attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence to the extent permitted by applicable law,

» Release. Uponpaymanotal!sumssecmedbythixSecwityImmunem, this Security Instrument and the estare
onveyed shall terminate and become void, After such occurrence, Lender shall discharge and satisfy this Security Instrument
vithout charge to Borrower. Borrower shall Pay any recordstion costs. :

: p ings
aenfomethisSemﬁtylmtmmt, haebywaivaﬂ:cbeneﬁtofmypmorfutumlawupmvidingforuzyofexecuﬁon,
nmsbnomnn,cxanpﬁonﬁumamchmm,lwymdsalc,andhowadexmpﬂon.

24, Reinstatement Period, Bonku'sﬂnewminﬂaepmvldedinpamgnphlssbdlmmdwonchourpﬁonothc
ammewenuuofbiddinguulmiﬂ‘:nleorodunlep\muamw(hhSewrixylnmunm.

25. Money Mortgage, If an onhcdebxsean'edbythi.sSecnﬁlylmnumemislmtoBonowtowquim(iﬂe
ndtchpaty,lhhSewritylnﬂmmuhﬂ{beap\ntEmmmeymongage. ] ‘

26. Interest Rate After Judgment. Bomwuageamatheimcrenmepnyableaﬁenjudgmmismwmdonth:N
.‘inmacﬁonofmngageforedosureshaﬂbethempayableﬁomdmetotimcmdcrtheNote.

‘~3’M’A} 94100,08 ' ProeB ol Form 3039 9/30
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27. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more ridérs are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this
Securitybutmmu,mewvmanumdagnememsofeachmcbﬁdasbaﬂbeincolpomedinwandshaﬂamcndandsupplenm
the covenants and agreements of this Seanitylnstmmunasifdmﬁdcr(s)wmapaﬂofdﬁsSeanixylnstnmwnt.

[Check applicable box(es)]

Adjustable Rate Rider D Condominium Rider 1-4 Family Rider
Graduated Payment Rider Planned Unit Development Rider Biweekly Payment Rider
Balloon Rider Rate Improvement Rider Second Home Rider
VA Rider L] Other(s) [specify}

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees (o the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and
in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

Witnesses:
KENNETH J DRISCOLL Bormower
: (Seal)
TINA M DRISCOLL -Barrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Botrower -Borrower
Certificate of Residence
1 ANGELINA ADAMO » do bereby certify that the correct address of
the within-named Mortgagee is 500 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 325 FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034
Witness my hand this 28th day of May 1999
ANGELIRA ADANO Agent of Morgages

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

o R
On this, the 28 dayof MAY » 1999 before me, the underSigndd 'ofﬁdb;‘&’ar
pemna"y appeared ) N !r '.,r"...- - .. )0"- .
KENNETH J DRISCOLL - TINA M DRISCOLL C ST T s
~ known to me (or satisfactorify fioven) igbeihe
person (S) Whose name () ~ are subscribed to the within instrumeat and acknowledged that = i Dhey s iwd
=xecuted the same for the purposes herein contained. RN e
. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seat. RRE Y
My Commission Expires: . _ : T -

| COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS
LEE E. KLINGAMAN
WILSON BOROUGH, NORTHAMPYON SCUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 21, 2061
- S rmmmemmen v .t Title of Officer

macpA)m'qu Peedore Form 3039 $/00
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION
All that certain lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, being
known as P.O. BOX 144, KARTHAUS, PA 16845, and being further described on that certain

Deed dated 4/18/96 and recorded 4/19/96 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in CLEARFIELD
County in Deed Book No.1751, Page 489.

Parcel No. T04-607-00009

BEING known as P.O. BOX 144



VERIFICATION

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE hereby states that he is attorney for
Plaintiff in this matter, that Plaintiff is outside the jurisdiction of the court and or the
verification could not be obtained within the time allowed for the filing of the pleading,
that he is authorized to make this verification pursuant to Pa. R. C. P. 1024 ( ¢ ), and that
the statements made in the foregoing Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are based
upon information supplied by Plaintiff and are true and. correct to the best of its
knowledge, information and belief. Furthermore, it is counsel’s intention to substitute a

verification from Plaintiff as soon as it is received by counsel.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C. S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Francis S. Hallinan, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: /;[-2003




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., Id. No. 12248
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ,, Id. No. 32227
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
“(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 350 CIVIL DIVISION
MCLEAN, VA 22102
TERM
Plaintiff
v NO-O2-177{o-CD
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845 I hereby certify this to be a true

and attested copy of the original
statemnent filed in this case.
TINA M. DRISCOLL

1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845 DEC 01 2003

Defendant(s) Atest P{igfmv{;g”{//
Clerk of Courts

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
We hereby certify the CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
within to be a true and CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
correct copy of the (814) 765-2641 EXT. 5982

original filed of record
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

File #: 74513



File #. 74513

IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT.

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN
ACTION TO ENFORECE A LIEN ON REAL
ESTATE.



1. Plaintiff is

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 350
MCLEAN, VA 22102

2. The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845

TINA M. DRISCOLL
1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845

who is/are the mortgagor(s) and real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

3. On 05/28/1999 mortgagor(s) made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the premises
hereinafter described to GATEWAY FUNDING DIVERSIFIED MORTGAGE
SERVICES, LP which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Recorder of
CLEARFIELD County, in Mortgage Instrument # 199909380. By Assignment of
Mortgage recorded 5/2/01 the mortgage was assigned to PLAINTIFF which Assignment
is recorded in Assignment of Mortgage Instrument # 200106258.

4. The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

5. The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 12/01/2002 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.

File #: 74513



6. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $39,806.09
Interest 3,303.95
11/01/2002 through 11/26/2003
(Per Diem $8.45)
Attorney’s Fees 1,225.00
Cumulative Late Charges 118.24
05/28/1999 to 11/26/2003
Cost of Suit and Title Search $ 550.00
Subtotal $ 45,003.28
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 13.81
Subtotal $ 138!
TOTAL $ 45,017.09
7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and

Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's
Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged.

8. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has’/have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
$ 45,017.09, together with interest from 11/26/2003 at the rate of $8.45 per diem to the date of
Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and
sale of the mortgaged property.

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN;
By: /sfFrancis S. Hallidan

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

File #: 74513
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{Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

S rRang ST 2 ,
MORTGAGE SERVICES, L.P. _— MORTG AGE ) /O- % f
Rkl

500 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE, SUIT
FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034

ATTN: Final Document Department
Prepared by ANGELINA ADAMO

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument”) is given on MAY 28, 1999 . The mortgagor is
KENNETH J DRISCOLL
and TINA M DRISCOLL
{*Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to GATEVAY FUNDING DIVERSIFIED

MORTGAGE SERVICES, L.P.

which is organized and existing under the laws of Commonwealth of Pennsylvania , and whose
address is 500 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 325 FORT VASHINGTON, PA 19034

(*Lender®). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of
Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and no/100
Dollars (U.S. $ 41,250.00 ).
This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for
monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on  JULY 01, 2029

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all xenewals,
extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 1o
protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this
Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower docs hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following

described property located in . CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:
which has the address of P.O. BOX 144, KARTHAUS {Strees, City
Peansylvania 16845 Zip Code] ("Property Address*);

PENNSYLVANIA-Singls Family-FNMA/FHLMC
RM INSTRUMENT Form 3039 8/90

UNIFO
@-smw 9410003 Amanded 5/91 7
Prgatofe Inittels: - i

VIMP MORTAAGE FORMS - (800)621-7281 :’
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TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, appunmanw: and.

fixtures now or hereafier a pant of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security
Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property,* -

" BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully scised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to montgage,
grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower watrants

and will defend geverally the title to the Property againist all claims and démands, subject to any cncumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines"nniform-gwppgm’s;fgr,paﬁqml use and non-uniform covenants with limited
variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security. instriment covering real‘propenty.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lendér' covenarit and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the
principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note, -

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to
Lenider on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds®) for: (a) yearly taxes
and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument at a lien on the Property; (b} yearly leaschold payments
or ground reats on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard or property insurance premiums; (d) yearly flood insurance premiums,
if any; (e) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any; and (f) any sums payable by Borrower to Lender, in accordance with
the provisions of paragraph 8, in lieu of the payment of morigage insurance premiums. These items are called "Escrow ltems.®
Lendetmay,atanytime.conecxandholdFlmdsinanalmunxnouoexmddumaxinmmummalendﬂforafedcnlly
related mortgage loan may require for Borrower's escrow account under the federal Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of
1974 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 e seq. ("RESPA”), unless another law that applics o the Funds
sets & lesser amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the fesser amount.
Leader may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of fature
Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law,

The Funds shall be held in an institation whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity
(including Lender, if Lender is such an institution) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow ltems. Lender may not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
vetifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law penmits Lender to make such
a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a one-time charge for an independent real estate tax reporting service

-used by Lender in connection with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or
applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds,
Borrower and Lender may agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Punds, Lender shall give to Borrower,
without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds, showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each
debit to the Funds was made. The Punds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Funds beld by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Leader shall account to Borrower
for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law, If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any
time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may o notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case Borrower
shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make up the deficiency in no more than
twelve monthly payments, at Lender’s sole discretion.,

) Uponpaymemhfullofalls\mxssecumdbydﬁsSecuﬁtylnnmmem, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any
Funds held by Lender. If, under paragraph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Lender, prior to the acquisition or sale
of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition or sale as a credit against the sums secured by
this Security Instrument,

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs
1 and 2 shall be applied: first, to any prepaymeat charges due under the Note; second, 10 amounts payable under paragraph 2;
third, to interest due; fourth, to principal due; and last, to any latc charges due under the Note,

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositioas attributable 10 the Property
which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay
these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in ihat manner, Borrower shall pay them on time directly
to the person owed payment. Borrower shail promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph,
If Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall prompily farnish to Lender receipts evidencing the paymeats,

Borrowushallpmmpdydischargeanylimwhichhaaprioxity over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in
writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acoeptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien

, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender’s opinion operate to prevent the
enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the Jien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to
this Security Instrument. IfLmdadcterminamaxanypano!d\erpatyiambjeatoaﬂcawhichmymainpﬂoﬁtyovu'
this Security Instrument, LmdcrmxygiveBom)wennoticeidenﬁfying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take onc or
more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

@D SRIPA) pern03 Pgezors Form 3039 9/90
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paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice 1o the insurance carrier and Lender.
Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. ‘
UnlcschndcrandBonowerothuwiseagmeinwriﬁng. insuxancepromdssbaubeappljed {o restoration or repair of the

6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application;
/Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and usc the Property as Borrower’s principal residence within sixty days after the
execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to oceupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one
year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise agrees in writing, which consent shall pot be unreasonably withheld,
or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower’s control. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or impair
the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall be in default if any forfeiture
action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, {5 begun that in Lender’s 200d faith judgment could result in forfeiture of the
Property or otherwise materially impair the lien created by thig Security Instrument or Lender’s security interest. Borrower may
cure such a default and reinstate, as provided in paragraph 13, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling
that, in Lender's good faith determination, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower’s interest in the Property or other material
impairment of the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower shall also be in default if
Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or faifed
1o provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not timited
to, represeatations concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property as a principal residence, If this Scowity Instroment is on a
leaschold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the Icase. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the
leaschold and the fee title shall not merge unfess Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

7. Protection of Lender’s Rights In the Propesty. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and sgreements contained in
this Security Instrument, or there is 8 legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender’s rights in the Property (such as a
proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or fotfeiture or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and
payforwbmvuisuecmarytoprmcdthevalucofﬂumpmyandLexﬂer’srightsinlhel’ropeny. Lender's actions may
include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying
reasonable attorneys’ fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action under this paragraph
7, Lender does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this
Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree 1o other lerms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the
late of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting
yayment,

ubstantially equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available,Bonvwc:sbaﬂpaytoLmderudxmmhnumequalm
xwdﬂhofmeym)ymngageinmmpremimbeingpaidbyBomwuwhmlheinstmnceoovuagehpsedorceasedto
¢ in cffect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a loss reserve in liew of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve

. nitialy;
@;emma ;m»m : Prage3ols ’ Form 3039 9/90
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payments may no longer be required, 2t the option of Lendez, if mortgage insurance coverage (in the amount and for the pericd
that Leader requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and is obtained. Bomrower shall pay
the premiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or 1o provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage
imfuraneemdsinacoofdamewiﬂxmywriacnagmcmmbetwemBomwamdLmderorappﬁablelaw. Co.
: 9.lmpecﬁon.undexoritsagmtmaymkemsonablcmuiauponmdimpectionsofdxe?ropmy.Lcndershangive
Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or conscquential, in connection with any
coudemmﬁonorolhatakingofanypaﬂoftherpeﬂy,orforconveyaneeinlieuofcondemnadon, are hereby assigned and
shall be paid to Lender. .

lnthecventofatomltakingofmerpeﬂ}',tbepmewdsshaHbeappxiedtomeslmxsmnedbythisSeaxritylmmmem,
whﬂhctornmﬂlmdm,wimanyexcwupaidwnomwmlntheevcntofapuﬁaltaking'ofmehopmymwhichtherair
markctvalucoftthmpcnyimmedia!dybefomthctakingisequdworgxwerdmnmcamoumofmesummmdbymis
Semﬁty!nsuunmminnnediatﬂybeforemetaking,nnlmBormwetmdLmdaolhnwiseayeeinwriﬁng,thcsumsecmedby
thisSecun'tylnsuumcmshallbem&noedbymemnmuofthepmceedsmulﬁpliedbythefouowing&acﬁom(a)thetotal
,amoumofthenmxsseumdimmediatelybeforememklng.:diﬁdedby(b)dlefaitmarketvalucofmerpmyhnmedhtdy
bcfoxcmetaking.Anybalmoemallbcp‘aid(okomw.lnthecvmofapmialtakingof(hel’mpenyinwhichlhcfair
marh:tvalneof(hcl’mpenyimmediatelybefmthetakingis!asthandxeamomoftbemscamdimmdiatdybefmme
taking, u‘nlmBonowermdlmdaomuwiscayumwﬁﬁngmmlmappﬁablehwmhawisepmvides,theprowedsshall
bcappﬁedmmcmmredbymiswtylmtumwhahero:mmemmmm. .

Iith_e*?mpenyixabandonedbyBomwer,orif.aﬁermdgeby[mdamBomwerlhmlhecondcmnoxoffmtomkcan
award or sctile a claim for damages, BarmwerfailstompondtoLcnderwithin30daysaﬁermcdatclhenoﬁceisgivm,
Lcndaismthorimdtocollectmdapplymepmeeeds,atitsoption,eiﬂxertoresmmﬁonorrepairofthe?ropmyortodxcmm
secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

* Unless Lender a0d Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or
po'stponcxheduedateoﬁhcmnthlypaymurefcmdwinpmgmph:land20rchmgctheamountofsuchpaynmm.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification
ofmmizaﬁonoflhcmmmedbyMsmmmwmmmmwinmwofnomwmm
notapm;orelcascﬂwliabimyofﬂwoﬁgimlBonowqorBomwa'smccmorsinintexest.l.endershallnotberequiredto
commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse w exiend time for Ppayment or otherwise modify amortization
MmemnssmedbythisSeanritylnmummbymsonofanydcmandmdebymcorighulBon'owcrorBormwer’s
successors in. interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preciude the
‘exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liabllity; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this
Security Insuumtahanbindmdbencﬁuhsmecwsommdamigmofundumd%ﬂow,subjedlotheptovisiomof
paragraph 17. Borrower’s covenants and agreements shail be joint and several, Any Borrower who co-signs this Security
Instrument but does not execute the Note: (2) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that
BomwefshnemmmerpcnymdathemofmisScwﬁtylmumm;(b)isnotpaxonallyobligatedtopnythzsums
secnredbymisSemrity!nsuumem;and(c)agrmthalmdcrandanyomaBomwermayagreewemnd,modiiy. forbear or
make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

B.,LoanChrgs.lftbeloanseaxredbythisSewﬁtyInmunmtismbjeatoalawwhichmmaximmloandmges,
andtha!l.awisﬁmﬂyinwxpmedsoxhaxtheinzercstotolhetloandurgueoﬂectedortobecolleaedinoonneaionwiththc
loan exceed the permitted limits, thea; (a)anywchloanchargeshallbereduoedbylheamoumnecmarytoredncethecharge
10 the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted Bimits will be refunded to
Borrower. Lendér may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct
paymeut to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepaymemt without any
prepayment charge under the Note.

14, Notices, Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing
it byﬁrstclassmaﬂunlmapplimblclawmq!ﬁmuscofanothﬁmcdwd.'I‘hcnotiocshallbedircaedtolhc?mpmAddras
or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to
Lender’s address stated hercin or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this
Secnn'tyInsuumentsbaubedeemeduohavcbeengivm!oBormwaorLcndawhcngivenmpmvidedinthispamgraph.

15, Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the
jmisdiaioninwhidnhe!’mpmyislomwd.Intheevemd:atmyp:wixionorclauseofmhmﬂylnswwormemle
ctmﬂidswithappliﬂbklaw,ﬂwhconﬂiashaﬂno(aﬁeamhﬂpmvisimofthix&mﬁtyInmumemortchotcwlﬁchcanbe
giwnel'fectwithomtheoonﬂicﬁngpmvision.Todﬁ:a\dmepmvisionsofthiaSecudtyInstmnmtmdtbeNotcmdedamd

o be severable,
16. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

e A
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Beneficial Interest in' Boyrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it
f Am«cstgnvaﬁreris?bokf,érmdsfdredandﬂomwaismunanmlpum)ﬁthom
. : Lepder-may, at its option, iy hnmediaiepaymcminﬁﬂlofaﬂmrmsccmcdbymis
Security Instrument, However, this aption shall'not bé exercised Lendes if excreise is prohibited by foderal law as of the date
of this Security Instnmnent, R

If Leader exercises this option, Lender shall givé Borrower notice of aceeleration. The notice shall provide a period of not
lmman30daysﬁomthcdatethenotiocisddivaedorma'iledwilﬁinwhichBonowermnstpayallﬂmsecurcd by this
Security Instrament. If Borrower fails (opaythaesumspﬁortotheexpinﬁonofthispcﬁod,undermay invoke any remadies
pemﬂncdby!hisseanitylmuumtwhbomﬁmhamﬁeeordcmandon&mwcr.

18. Borrower’s Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall bave the right to have
mmmofmkSwmqhsmmmdiswmhnwdamyﬁmpﬁormmeuﬂiuoﬁ(a)Sdays(orawhodxrpcxiodas
a’ppliuiblelawmyspecifyformimtmm)befomsaleofthePmpmypnmamtoanypowerofsa!ecomimdinthis
Smﬂqlnsmm;m(b)emqofajudgmanafmcingthisSemﬁtyInstmmcm.Tbmecondiﬁommlha&Bomwm(a)pays
Lendaallmmswhidnhenvmudbedmnndqthis&wmylnsuunnnmdtthotcasifnoacodmﬁonhdoccurred;(b)
mmmydefaﬂtofmyothuoovmtsoragxmm; (c)paysallapcnsuinwnedhmfoming!hb&anitylmumm.
including, but not limited 10, reasonable atto 'fees;and(d)takamuhnionasl.mdumxymuablyreqnh:wme
mvlblknofmsmhswmm,lamﬂgm:inmcmmymdmqu’s bligationtopaymcsumsaumdby
this Security lnsuunmtshalloonﬁm:ctmchmged. Uponteinsm@mcmbyBomwef.misSeuxﬁxylmm:mmtandthc
obligaﬁonxsewmdbexebyshanmminﬁdlyeﬂeajveasif 70 acceleration had occurred, However, this right to reinstate shalt

R 2 Transfer of the Property or a J ’

Instrument
asthe'lnanServicu')thalcolleusuthypaymudumdutthomandthisSeunityInmumem.Thcnalsomaybeone
ornmechangesoflhcboanScrvimumdaedtoanleonthote.deemiuchaneoftbc!AmSefvice:.Bomwawiﬂbe
givmwﬁnmnotieeofthedmgcinaccordmwiummphl4aboveandapplimb law. The notice will siate the name and
addmsofmenewl.oanSavicamddwaddmswwhichpaymushonbemade.'lhenoticewillalsocomainanyotha
information required by applicable law. - ) ) :
zo.l{nzamomSubstamBmmwershauwmorpamhtbcpmwc,me.disposa],stomge,orrdmeofmy
Hazardou’s&lbstmmonorinlhchvpmy.Bomwaxhallmtdo,norallowanyonedsctodo.anymingaﬁeaingthc
'Pxomymatisjnviolaﬂonofmylinvironmenmhw.‘l‘hcprmdingtwommwas!mﬂnot ply 10 the presence, usc, or
storage on the ofmnw?uﬁaofﬂmrdom&lbamtbacmgen«mymgni to be appropriate to normal

., As used in this paragraph 20, 'HmrdousSubmnm'mmosembstanmdeﬁnedaskaorhamdoussubmnm by
Environmeatal Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic
pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials ining asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials, As nsed in
this paragraph 20, 'Ewimnmemalhw'mnsfedaallawsandlawsoﬁhejmixdicﬁonwhmtherpmyis[ocaxedthat
relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: )

21. Acceleration; Remedles. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower’s breach
ofmywvenamwweanemlnmkSeuﬂylnsknmmt(butnapdortoambnnnderpamgnph 17 unless
applicable law provides otherwise). Lender shall notify Borrower of, among other things: (a) the default; (b) the action
required to cure the default; (¢) when the defanlt must be cured; and @ tlutfallmtown!hedelaulusspedﬁedmay
rsnnlnawdmﬁonoﬂhemmwthhw’lmmmmt, foreclosure by fudicial proceeding and sale of the .
Property. Mdu-shaﬂlmhuinfomhmwu'dtheﬁghtbrdmmuaccdmﬂonand the right to assert in the

loreclosure the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. It
medd‘aultlsnotcmednspedﬂed, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment inmllohllamsecuredby
this Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by Judicial proceeding.

Lender be entilled to collect all expenses incurred in porsuing the remedies provided in this parsgraph 21,
ncluding, but not limited to, attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence to the extent pennitted by applicable law.,
22. Release. pponpaymunofal_lmnssecnmdbythiaSecuﬁtylmtnnngm, thisSewxitylmtr_umnxgndthee.ﬂate

23, Waivers. Borrower, to the extent permitied by applicable law, waives and releases any error or defects in proceedings
)QfomthhSewxilyllmmmt,andhmbywzimmebmcﬁtofmypmemorfumnhwspmviding for stay of execution,
xension of time, exemption from attachment, levymdnle,andhomleadexempdon.

24. Reinstatement Period. Bormwcx’xdmwminmuprovidedinpanpamlBsballexlmdtoonehourprionome
ammmmentofblddingunshcﬁﬁ':nleotodwrnlemsuamwthhwnﬂy .

25, Purchase Money Mortgage. If ofmedebtsaanedbythisSecnﬁtylnmumemislmtoBomweﬂoacquimtitb
+ the Property, this Security Instrument be a purchase money mortgage.

26. Interest Rate After Judgment, Bmowwmmmmbpmbleaﬁanjmmhmdon!heN
.‘inanactionofmongageforeclosurexhaﬂbeﬂ:eruepaynbleﬂomu‘mlotimeundertbeNote.

Q}GM’N 2410403 ' Presote Form 3039 9/50
1006RSPA. Frm .
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27. Riders to this Secirrity Instrument. If one or more riders are cxecuted by Borrower and recorded together with this
Sccurity Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement
the coveaants and agreements of this Security Instroment as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument.

{Chieck applicable box(es)]

Adjustable Rate Rider Condominium Rider 1-4 Family Rider

Graduated Payment Rider Planned Unit Development Rider Biweekly Payment Rider
[_1Balloon Rider Rate Improvement Rider Second Home Rider
I vA Rider U other(s) [specify)

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees (o the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and
in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

Witnesses:
A (Seal)
KENNETH J DRISCOLL  Bomower
(Seal)
TINA ¥ DRISCOLL “Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
Certificate of Residence
I, ANGELINA ADAMO » do hereby centify that the correct address of
the within-named Morigagee is 500 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 325 FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034
Witness my hand this 28th day of May 1999
ANGELIHA ADANO Agort of Morgages
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, : yssis o
; ,A,s;‘,.mey@}‘.}j’\ﬁ,
On this, the 28 dayof MAY , 1999 | before m.:be,unqmlgaggfqm&g;‘%,-
personally appeared Co et :"é'}
KENNETH J DRISCOLL - TINA M DRISCOLL L F XS A

. -'. e _ * 3.2l
known to me (or saﬁsfnmoril‘y p’mven)’i%b)e‘-!he : Z ;
person (S) whose name (S) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that = i fhex: '; E

toare

s, ooy

*xecuted the same for the purposes herein contained, i L .‘t‘ , N .
_ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my band and official seal. NS A<
My Commission Expires: : : Ty U
j COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS v RS
LEE E KLINGAMAN

WILSON BOROUGH, NORTHAMPTON £5CUNTY
1Y COMMISSION EXPIRES A HE 21, 2061
_ B e ' Tl of Officer
&-B'NPA) 8410003 Pages ot s Form 3039 9/90
1006REPAFrm




LEGAL DESCRIPTION
All that certain lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, being
known as P.O. BOX 144, KARTHAUS, PA 16845, and being further described on that certain

Deed dated 4/18/96 and recorded 4/19/96_in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in CLEARFIELD
County in Deed Book No.1751, Page 489,

Parcel No. T04-607-00009

BEING known as P.O. BOX 144



VERIFICATION

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE hereby states that he is attorney for‘
Plaintiff in this matter, that Plaintiff is outside the jurisdiction of the court and or the
verification could not be obtained within the time allowed for the filing of the pleading,
that he is authorized to make this verification pursuant to Pa. R. C. P. 1024 ( ¢ ), and that
the statements made in the foregoihg Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are based
upon information supplied by Plaintiff and are true andi correct to the best of its
knowledge, information and belief. Furthermore, it is counsel’s intention to substitute a

verification from Plaintiff as soon as it is received by counsel.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C. S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Francis S. Hallinan, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: //—Z(fﬁ;
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 350

MCLEAN, VA 22102 No.: 03-1776-CD

VS.

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
TINA M. DRISCOLL
1300 MARKET STREET
KARTHAUS, PA 16845

PRAECIPE FOR IN REM JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO
' ANSWER AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter an in rem judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against KENNETH J.
DRISCOLL and TINA M. DRISCOLL, Defendant(s) for failure to file an Answer to Plaintiff’s
Complaint within 20 days from service thereof and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged
premises, and assess Plaintiff's damages as follows:

As set forth in Complaint $45,017.09
Interest (11/26/03 to 2/4/04) 599.95
TOTAL $45,617.04

I hereby certify that (1) the addresses of the Plaintiff and Defendant(s) are as shown
above, and (2) thaf notice has been given in accordance with Rule 237.1, copy attached.

2
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
Damages are hereby assessed as indicated. L) M, ,M/ _
DATE: _Feloaacy 9, Qopy &
. d PRO PROTHY

SZB

FILED

FEB 092004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., Id. No. 12248

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ., Id. No. 32227

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SYSTEMS, INC.

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY
KENNETH J. DRISCOLL : NO. 03-1776-CD
TINA M. DRISCOLL

Defendants

TO: TINAM.DRISCOLL
28 SOUTH 6TH STREET
QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

DATE OF NOTICE: JANUARY 21, 2004

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO
YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSEIF YOU HAVE
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND
SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY AS
ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. '

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM
THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND
YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT
A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641

“aceok Sodononsn
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., Id. No. 12248

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ., Id. No. 32227

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SYSTEMS, INC.

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY
KENNETH J. DRISCOLL : NO. 03-1776-CD
TINA M. DRISCOLL

Defendants

TO: KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
28 SOUTH 6TH STREET
QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

DATE OF NOTICE: JANUARY 21, 2004

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO
YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.IF YOU HAVE
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND
SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY AS
ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
F ,LE COPY CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
' (814) 765-2641

J J
00000 % edvngen
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(215) 563-7000 CIVIL DIVISION
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC CLEARFIELD COUNTY

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
No.: 03-1776-CD
vs.

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
TINA M. DRISCOLL

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff
in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following
facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies, or otherwise within the prov1s1ons of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940, as amended. :

(b)  that defendant, KENNETH J. DRISCOLL is over 18 years of age, and resides at
28 SOUTH 6TH STREET QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951 .

(c) that defendant, TINA M. DRISCOLL, is over 18 years of age, and resides at 28
SOUTH 6TH STREET, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
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(Rale of Civil Procedure No. 236) - Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

| @ D) ?\Et\
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC A {ij:;:‘“i«" 2/7

Plaintiff No.: 03-1776-CD
Vs.

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
TINA M. DRISCOLL

Defendant(s)

Notice is given that a Judgment in the above captioned matter has been entered

o Cotle M

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact:

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney or Party Filing

- One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

against you on ﬁ bowace G L2004 .

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-01776-CD
Real Debt: $45,617.04
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: §
Kenneth J. Driscolt Entry: $20.00
Tina M. Driscoll
Defendant(s)

Instrument: In Rem Judgment
Date of Entry: February 9, 2004

Expires: February 9, 2009

Certified from the record this 9th day of February, 2004.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

ook ok K oK S R K oK R R R oK KR K R oK Kok ok ok ok ok o ok ok sk sk sk ok ok skt ke ok sk s st sk o ok s ook ok sk ok sk sk sk ok skt stk stk sk ok skt ok ok ok ek

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on R , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION--(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
SYSTEMS, INC. PENNSYLVANIA

No. 03-1776-CD
vs.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
TINA M. DRISCOLL v

To the Director of the Office of the Prothonotary:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $45.617.04

Interest from 2/4/04 to and Costs.

Date of Sale ($7.50 per diem) %; Pm%onohﬁg Costs

Frank Federman, Es:]Juire

Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Note: Please attach description of Property.

SZB

FILED

FEB 09 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. No.: 03-1776-CD

VS.

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
TINA M. DRISCOLL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Frank Federman, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 1300 MARKET STREET, KARTHAUS, PA
16845:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL 28 SOUTH 6TH STREET
QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

TINA M. DRISCOLL 28 SOUTH 6TH STREET
QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsificat{o lbjihorities.

FRANK FEDERNAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

February 4, 2004



R CLEARFIELD COUNTY
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. No.: 03-1776-CD

VS.

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
TINA M. DRISCOLL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 2)

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Frank Federman, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 1300 MARKET STREET, KARTHAUS, PA
16845:

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name - Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please indicate)

None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonable
' ascertained, please indicate)

None.



\

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonable ascertained, please indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Clearfield County Domestic Relations Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania PO Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Tenant/Occupant 1300 MARKET STREET

KARTHAUS, PA 16845

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unswo fﬁiﬁcation to authorities.

_

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

February 4, 2004



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ONE PENN CENTER AT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUBURBAN STATION CIVIL DIVISION

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. No.: 03-1776-CD
Vs.
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
TINA M. DRISCOLL
-y‘
CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage
( ) non-owner occupied
() vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



% WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257 F f’f"? o
A A e
N\ Y
e ¥ /
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF “!
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
SYSTEMS, INC. PENNSYLVANIA
NO.: 03-1776-CD
VS. -
WRIT OF EXECUTION
KENNETH J. DRISCOLL (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

TINA M. DRISCOLL

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 1300 MARKET STREET, KARTHAUS, PA 16845

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $45,617.04

Interest from 2/4/04 to $
Date of Sale (§7 . 50 per diem)

Total $ Plus costs as endorsed.

1a5.00 P,W;,M,,;@% Costs

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Dated F@PDW"LP Q ooy
(SEA ’ By:

Deputy

SZB



No. 03-1776-CD

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

VS.

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
TINA M. DRISCOLL

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $45,617.04

Int. from 2/4/04
to Date of Sale ($7.50 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd. 185 .00
Sheriff

D

Attorn':y} for Plaintiff

\(:\.“\ Address: 2‘8‘SOUTH 6TH STREET, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

\- -

Frank Federman, Esquire

N

' 28 SOUTH 6TH STREET, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951
- Where papers may be served.

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Village of Karthaus, known as Lot No. "I5"
Block B on a certain map filed by the Trustees of Karthaus Estate in the Recorder’s Office at Clearfield,
Pennsylvania, dated November 2, 1982, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Market Street One Hundred Twenty (120°) feet Westerly from the
Southwest corner of Horxthal Street Corner to Market Street of the Northwest corner of Lot No. 14;
thence Southerly One Hundred Eighty (180°) feet along said lot to an alley; thence on North side of said
alley Westerly Sixty (60°) feet to Lot No. 16; thence with said lot Northerly One Hundred Eighty (180°)
feet to Market Street; thence Easterly Sixty (60°) feet on South side of said street to Lot No. 14 at the
place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #121-T04-607-9

husband by Deed from Ruth T. Plubell dated 4/
Volume 1751, Page 4389.

Tma M. Driscoll and Kenneth J. Driscoll, her
18/1996 and recorded 4/ 19/1996 in Deed Book



n

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC. ACCT. #5968188598
DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 03-1776-CD F ”_ E D
KENNETH J. DRISCOLL . ‘
TINA M. DRISCOLL MAY 06 2004
SERVE KENNETH J. DRISCOLL AT: TYPE OF ACTION Broth William A. Shaw
28 SOUTH 6TH STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale rothonotary/Clerk of Courts
QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951 SALE DATE: JUNE 4, 2004

SERVED

Served and made kno to| %ME@K Defendant on the ﬁday of Ag { ( 200 _‘-(_ at /6)[{
o'clock AAM., . Buake B | Commonwealt

h of ennsylvama in the manner
described below.

___Defendant personally served.
— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is
___ Adult in charge of Defendant's res1dence who refused to give name or relationship.
___Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

an offiger (é{ald Defgndant's comp y.
XOther Roovr— o L"VL

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

7‘/1/“\ , a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I
personally handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued
in the captioned case on the date and at the address indicated above.

‘Sworn to and subsgribed

NOT SERVED
Slon Exp ”%9/ &% 2008 ,200_ ,at_ o'clbck _ .M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

__Moved _ Unknown _ No Answer __ Vacant
Other: /.SV/M //rs M@ 'Z#/ﬂfi"\’ MM /er @ g/’@fp"k
Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day
of ,200 By:

MY COmm:

Notary: . ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFE

LD.#12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kenuedg Blvd., Suite 1400
Philade Ggma PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

* PLAINTIFF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC. ACCT. #5968188598
DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 03-1776-CD

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
TINA M. DRISCOLL

SERVE TINA M. DRISCOLL AT: TYPE OF ACTION

28 SOUTH 6TH STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951 SALE DATE: JUNE 4, 2004
SERVED

Served and made known to \ 1w 4 mla‘l$Cbu, Defendant on theézg day of @‘ N ( , 200 i‘(, at /0 nt (

o'clock ﬁM., atQ? B A‘r‘*&h @Mw%Comonwea]th of Pennsylvania, in the manner
described below:

___Defendant personally served.
— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is .
__ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

o an O?ﬁcer of said Defendant'y corfpany.

X Other: ~J o (i, DO M Q‘ij

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

H

T { )
I, diwn L?t" ’Z.(K, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, deposc and state that I
personally handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued
in the captioned case on the date and at the address indicated above.

“ A". f - i
otary uffic . ; W
State of New Jerssy NOT SERVED
My commisian E:

On ]

nire M nr o
he “’r‘ﬁgyvfyfdo.‘j ,200 at o'clock __. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__Moved __Unknown _ NoAnswer __ Vacant

Other: /5//,4% He 240 2! 9 /m,%/ﬁ WHP@ £:35P

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this da
of ,200_ . By:

Notary: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

LD.#12248 ’

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadeéghia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

: |
APR 2 3 2004
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 15349
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. 03-1776-CD

VS.
DRISCOLL, KENNETH J.

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, MARCH 30, 2004 @ 1:30 P.M. O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON THE
PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANTS. THE PROPERTY WAS ALSO POSTED THIS DATE

AND TIME. gvt
FILED

A SALE DATE OF JUNE 4, 2004 WAS SET. 1LY &
AUG 18 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
NOW, APRIL 29, 2004 THE ATTORNEY PERSONALLY SERVED THE DEFENDANTS AT
THEIR RESIDENCE.

NOW, APRIL 28, 2004 SERVED KENNETH J. DRISCOLL BY REGULAR AND

CERTIFIED MAIL AT 28 SOUTH 6TH STREET, QUAKERTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18951,
WITH A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION,
NOTICE OF SALE AND COPY OF THE LEVY, SIGNED FOR BY JOHN PLUBELL.
CERTIFIED #70033110000193806000.

NOW, APRIL 28, 2004 SERVED TINA M. DRISCOLL, DEFENDANT, BY REGULAR AND
CERTIFIED MAIL AT 28 SOUTH 6TH STREET, QUAKERTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18951,
WITH A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION,
NOTICE OF SALE AND COPY OF THE LEVY, SIGNED FOR BY JOHN PLUBELL.
CERTIFIED #70033110000193805997.

NOW, JUNE 4, 2004 A SALE WAS HELD ON THE PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANTS.
THE PROPERTY WAS PURCHASED BY THE PLAINTIFF FOR $1.00 + COSTS.

NOW, AUGUST 18, 2004 PAID COSTS FROM THE ADVANCE AND MADE A REFUND OF
THE UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

NOW, AUGUST 18, 2004 RETURN WRIT AS A SALE BEING HELD ON THE PROPERTY
OF THE DEFENDANTS. THE PROPERTY WAS PURCHASED BY THE PLAINTIFF FOR

Page 1 of 2



. In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket #
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. 03-1776-CD

VS.
DRISCOLL, KENNETH J.

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURNS

15349

$1.00 + COSTS.

NOW, AUGUST 18, 2004 A DEED WAS FILED.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $228.19

SURCHARGE $40.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Prothonotary Chester A. HawKkins

#y Commission Expires )
1st Monday in Jan. 2006 Sheriff
Clearfield Co., Clearlield, PA

Page 2 of 2
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WRIT OF EXECUTION -- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
SYSTEMS, INC. PENNSYLVANIA

NO.: 03-1776-CD
Vs. -

WRIT OF EXECUTION

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

TINA M. DRISCOLL

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 1300 MARKET STREET, KARTHAUS, PA 16845

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $45,617.04

Interest from 2/4/04 to $
Date of Sale ($7 .50 per diem)

Total ' $ Plus costs as endorsed.

IA5. 00 Pros‘/vono_mg Cosks

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Dated roﬂsmmu Q, fQOD‘/
(SEAT ~By:

Deputy
M;o A0 @ 2.0 PM. o

&‘b \%mmﬁu@mﬁm%




No. 03-1776-CD

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

VS.

KENNETH J. DRISCOLL
TINA M. DRISCOLL

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $45,617.04

Int. from 2/4/04
to Date of Sale ($7.50 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd. J25.00
Sheriff

e

Attorn’eyj for Plaintiff

Address: 28 SOUTH 6TH STREET, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951
28 SOUTH 6TH STREET, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951
Where papers may be served.
Frank Federman, Esquire
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Bivd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Village of Karthaus, known as Lot N 0. "I5"
Block B on a certain map filed by the Trustees of Karthaus Estate in the Recorder’s Office at Clearfield,
Pennsylvania, dated November 2, 1982, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Market Street One Hundred Twenty (120°) feet Westerly from the.
Southwest corner of Horxthal Street Corner to Market Street of the Northwest corner of Lot No. 14;
thence Southerly One Hundred Eighty (180°) feet along said lot to an alley; thence on North side of said
alley Westerly Sixty (60°) feet to Lot No. 16; thence with said lot Northerly One Hundred Eighty (180")
feet to Market Street; thence Easterly Sixty (60°) feet on South side of said street to Lot No. 14 at the
place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #121-T04-607-9
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES (5 VESTED IN
ﬁ\

husband by Deed from Ruth T. Plubell dated 4/
Volume 1751, Page 489.

Lina M. Driscoll and Kenneth §. Drscoll, her
18/1996 and recorded 4/19/1996 in Deed Book
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NOW, June 4, 2004

Clearfield on the

to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to

REAL ESTATE SALE

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of

appropriations, viz:
SHERIFF COSTS:

RDR

SERVICE
MILEAGE

LEVY

MILEAGE
POSTING

CSDS
COMMISSION 2%
POSTAGE
HANDBILLS
DISTRIBUTION
ADVERTISING
ADD'L SERVICE
DEED

ADD'L POSTING
ADD'L MILEAGE
ADD'L LEVY

BID AMOUNT
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES/BILLING

BILLING/PHONE/FAX

TOTAL SHERIFF
COSTS

DEED COSTS:
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
REGISTER & RECORDER
TRANSFER TAX 2%
TOTAL DEED
COSTS

15.00
15.00

15.00
17.25
15.00
10.00

14.94
15.00
25.00
15.00
15.00
30.00

1.00

15.00
5.00
5.00

228.19

5.00
28.50

28.50

NO. 03-1776-CD

, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due
and legal notice of time and place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by

handbills posted on the premises setting for the date, time and place of sale at the Court House in

4TH

2004, | exposed the within described real estate
of KENNETH J DRISCOLL AND TINA M. DRISCOLL

$1.00 + COSTS and made the following

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC

PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT & INTEREST:

DEBT-AMOUNT DUE

INTEREST FROM 02/04/04 @7.50
TO BE ADDED TO SALE DATE
ATTORNEY FEES

PROTH. SATISFACTION
LATE CHARGES & FEES

COST OF SUIT -TO BE ADDED
FORECLOSURE FEES/ESCROW DEFICIT

ATTORNEY COMMISSION
REFUND OF ADVANCE
REFUND OF SURCHARGE
SATISFACTION FEE
ESCROW DEFICIENCY

TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST

COSTS:

ADVERTISING

TAXES - collector PD
TAXES - tax claim NONE
DUE

LIEN SEARCH
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
DEED COSTS

SHERIFF COSTS

LEGAL JOURNAL AD

PROTHONOTARY

MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN

TOTAL COSTS

45,617.04

45,617.04

314.82

100.00
5.00
29.00
228.19
144.00
125.00
40.00

986.01

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



